
BiogasJG B.V.
Gemeynte 33
4631 MG  Hoogerheide
The Netherlands
Tel. +31 (0)164 655 138
Version: May 2020

Appereance Brown Powder
Molecular Formula α-FeOOH
Delivery form Powder
CAS no. 20344-49-4/1317-60-8 

FeOOH + Fe2O3 Goethite (FeOOH)
SiO2 Hematite (α-Fe2O3)
Al2O3

MnO2 Micaceous minerals 
MgO (Kna)(Al,Mg,Fe)2  

K2O [(si,Al)4O10](OH)2
CaO
Na2O Quartz (α-SiO2)
Cr2O3 Amorphe phase

Predominant particle shape Acicular
Predominant particle size (μm) 10.00μm (±0.20) 

Biogas desulphurization
Caption and removal of H2S 

20kg biodegradable paper bags
Warranty storage period - 12 months from manufacture

Applications

The above information are based on our current experience and offered merely for your reference. They do not release the 
consumer from making tests and determining the suitability for his own processes and applications. BiogasJG B.V. makes 

no other warranties and assumes no liability, expressed or implied. 

Packaging

0,5-1,5
0,3-0,1
<0,05

<0,005

73-77
9-10
4-6
3-5
1,5 6-7

Weight%Oxides Oxides Weight%
63-67
9-12

7-8
11-13

FeSfix-Red
Description

Technical Specification
Chemical analisis Mineralogical analisis


