# BiogasJG

BiogasIG B.V.

Gemeynte 33 4631 MG Hoogerheide The Netherlands

Tel. +31 (0)164 655 138 Version: May 2020

# FeSfix-Red

## Description

 $\begin{array}{lll} \mbox{Appereance} & \mbox{Brown Powder} \\ \mbox{Molecular Formula} & \mbox{$\alpha$-FeOOH} \\ \mbox{Delivery form} & \mbox{Powder} \end{array}$ 

CAS no. 20344-49-4/1317-60-8

# **Technical Specification**

#### **Chemical analisis**

### Mineralogical analisis

Oxides	Weight%	Oxides	Weight%
FeOOH + Fe <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>	73-77	Goethite (FeOOH)	63-67
SiO <sub>2</sub>	9-10	Hematite (α-Fe <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> )	9-12
$Al_2O_3$	4-6		
MnO <sub>2</sub>	3-5	Micaceous minerals	
MgO	1,5	(Kna)(Al,Mg,Fe)₂	6-7
K <sub>2</sub> O	0,5-1,5	[(si,Al) <sub>4</sub> O <sub>10</sub> ](OH) <sub>2</sub>	
CaO	0,3-0,1		
Na <sub>2</sub> O	<0,05	Quartz (α-SiO <sub>2</sub> )	7-8
$Cr_2O_3$	<0,005	Amorphe phase	11-13

Predominant particle shape Acicular

Predominant particle size (μm) 10.00μm (±0.20)

# **Applications**

Biogas desulphurization Caption and removal of H2S

# **Packaging**

20kg biodegradable paper bags

Warranty storage period - 12 months from manufacture

The above information are based on our current experience and offered merely for your reference. They do not release consumer from making tests and determining the suitability for his own processes and applications. Biogas.V. makes no other warranties and assumes no liability, expressed or implied.